PTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/14/21
1
RKEF Series
Radial Leaded
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Ordering Part
Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX PD Typ Max Time-to-trip RMIN RMAX R1MAX Lead Size
(mm2/AWG)(A) (A) (VDC) (VAC RMS) (DCADC) (ACARMS) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω)
RKEF – 60V
RKEF050 RF3054-000 0.50 1.00 60 — 40 — 1.00 8.00 0.8 0.320 0.529 0.900 0.205/24
RKEF065 RF3363-000 0.65 1.30 60 — 40 — 1.25 8.00 1.0 0.250 0.450 0.720 0.205/24
RKEF075 RF3365-000 0.75 1.50 60 — 40 — 1.40 8.00 1.5 0.200 0.390 0.640 0.205/24
RKEF090 RF3366-000 0.90 1.80 60 — 40 — 1.50 8.00 2.0 0.190 0.320 0.520 0.205/24
RKEF110 RF3367-000 1.10 2.20 60 — 40 — 2.20 8.00 3.0 0.170 0.280 0.470 0.520/20
RKEF135 RF3369-000 1.35 2.70 60 — 40 — 2.30 8.00 4.5 0.110 0.220 0.370 0.520/20
RKEF160 RF3370-000 1.60 3.20 60 — 40 — 2.40 8.20 9.0 0.100 0.200 0.320 0.520/20
RKEF185 RF3371-000 1.85 3.70 60 — 40 — 2.60 9.25 12.6 0.060 0.152 0.250 0.520/20
RKEF250 RF3372-000 2.50 5.00 60 — 40 — 2.80 12.50 15.6 0.040 0.085 0.140 0.520/20
RKEF300 RF3374-000 3.00 6.00 60 — 40 — 3.20 15.00 19.8 0.030 0.050 0.080 0.520/20
RKEF375 RF3375-000 3.75 7.50 60 — 40 — 3.40 18.75 22.0 0.017 0.040 0.060 0.520/20
RKEF400 RF3377-000 4.00 8.00 60 — 40 — 3.70 20.00 24.0 0.014 0.038 0.060 0.520/20
RKEF500 RF3058-000 5.00 10.00 60 — 40 — 5.00 25.00 28.0 0.012 0.030 0.050 0.520/20
Agency Approvals
Agency Agency File Number
E74889
78165

RKEF400 250 — — 5,000 K400 UL, CSA, TÜV
RKEF500 250 — — 5,000 K500 UL, CSA, TÜV
Part Ordering Number System
RKEF   250   U   2
Packaging
Blank = Packaged in Bags
-1  = 25.4mm (1.0 in) Minimum Lead Length
-2  = Tape and Reel
-AP  = Ammo Pack
-X.X = Special Lead Cut Length (in)
Modifier
K  = Standard Kinked Lead
B  = Special Kinked Lead
S  = Straight Lead
U  = Uncoated Device
Hold Current Indicator
Product Series
An “F” at the end of product series indicates Pb-free version of product.
Note: Kinked parts are recommended to control the height of the part on the PCB in non-auto PCB applications.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
PTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/14/21
6
RKEF Series
Radial Leaded
Tape and Reel Specifications